OP \$115.00 86325533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/22/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redwood Logistics, LLC
Street Address:	1765 North Elston
Internal Address:	Suite 216
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60642
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86325533	REDWOOD
Serial Number:	86325535	REDWOOD LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	86522889	REDWOOD
Serial Number:	86523211	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025987.79022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler N. Layne
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler N. Layne/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=Redwood Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Redwood Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Redwood Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 22, 2017, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("<u>Lender</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Redwood Logistics, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Lender are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2017 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Lender in certain Trademarks (as defined below) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Lender, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2017, at Reel 6126, Frame 0432;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications, to the extent the granting of a security interest hereunder shall in any way affect the validity or enforceability of any such application) in connection therewith including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the trademarks, and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and all products and proceeds of the forgoing (collectively the "Trademark Collateral").
- 2. Lender hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral, and hereby grants and conveys to Grantor any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral in order to revest in Grantor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: Title:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Serial/Registration No.	Country	Date Registered
None			

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application No.	Country	Date Applied
<u>Description</u>			
REDWOOD	86325533	United States of America	01-July-2014
REDWOOD LOGISTICS	86325535	United States of America	01-JuLY-2014
REDWOOD & design	86522889	United States of America	03-Feb-2015
CROSS-CUT DESIGN	86523211	United States of America	03-Feb-2015

RECORDED: 12/22/2017